

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1088 of 2025

....

Satya Narayan Kumar & Anr.		Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: Mr. Birendra Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, A.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
	: Mr. Kaiser Alam, Adv.

....

04/23.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the informant seeks an adjournment for filing affidavit.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after a week.
3. Till further order, the appellants should not be arrested in connection with SC/ST Case No.08 of 2017 arising out of Argora P.S. Case No.385 of 2016, pending in the court of learned A.J.C.-II, Ranchi-cum-Special Judge SC/ST Act, Ranchi.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)